tB The poliey Of eontfaet shall pfOYide, fef eaeh: 12 month: pefiod, a 
minimum benefit of eight thousand dollttfS ($8,000) fof the 
neeessary ettfe and tfeatment of eh:emieal dependeney. 

f2t The poliey Of eontfaet sh.all pf0r1ide a minimum benefit of sixteen 
thousand dollttfs ($16,000) fef the neeessary earn and tfeatment of 
eh:emieal dependeney fof the life of the poliey Of eetltfttet. 

( d) Provisions for benefits for necessary care and treatment of chemical 
dependency in group policies or group contracts of insurance shall provide benefit